1	[Appointment, Road Commissioner - Mohammed Nuru]
2	
3	Ordinance appointing Mohammed Nuru, Director of the Department of Public Works, as
4	Road Commissioner for the City and County of San Francisco; repealing Ordinance No.
5	160-10.
6	NOTE: Additions are <u>single-underline italics Times New Roman</u> ;
7	deletions are <i>strike through italics Times New Roman</i> . Board amendment additions are <u>double-underlined</u> ;
8	Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal.
9	
10	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:
11	Section 1. After a duly noticed public hearing and deliberation by the Board of
12	Supervisors, as required by Section 2006 of the California Streets and Highways Code, and
13	due to the resignation of Edward D. Reiskin, previous Director of the Department of Public
14	Works, the Board hereby finds that it is in the interest of economy and efficiency to appoint the
15	current Director of the Department of Public Works to serve as Road Commissioner, and
16	hereby further finds that the said Director is qualified and competent to handle the road and
17	highway work of the City and County of San Francisco.
18	Section 2. The Board of Supervisors hereby appoints Mohammed Nuru, Director of the
19	Department of Public Works, to serve as Road Commissioner for the City and County of San
20	Francisco.
21	Section 3. Ordinance No. 160-10, a copy of which is on file with the Clerk of the Board
22	of Supervisors in File No. 100584, appointing Edward D. Reiskin, previous Director of Public
23	Works, to serve as Road Commissioner for the City and County of San Francisco is hereby
24	repealed.
25	

1	Section 4. Effective Date. This ordinance shall become effective 30 days from the
2	date of passage.
3	
4	APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney
5	
6	By: John D. Malamut
7	Deputy City Attorney
8	n:\land\as2012\0600550\00783958.doc
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	